

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 70 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021

Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan & Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Chandresh Thakkar ...Defendant

Adv. Jenifer Mogrelia i/b Vashi and Vashi for the Plaintiffs.

Adv. Harshad Vyas a/w Viraj Raiyani i/b M/s. AVP Partners for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 04th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1 Today, the matter was autolisted.

2 Both Learned counsel submit that the matter be placed for framing of issues. Hence, both the learned counsel shall file their draft issues before the next date.

3 Stand over to 17th April 2025, for framing of issues.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)