

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.70 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2277 OF 2021**

Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Chandresh Thakkar ...Defendant

Ms Jeneifer Mogrelia i/b Vashi & Vashi for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Mr. Ativ Patel i/b AVP Partners for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 23rd APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1 Ms Mogrelia appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs today seeks an extension of time to comply with the directions in the order dated 17th April 2025. There is no opposition to this. Hence, time is extended as and by way of last chance.

2 Stand over to 24th June 2025.

3 The earlier order dated 17th April 2025 clarifies to the extent that the plaintiffs shall first file their respective Affidavits of documents, exchange the Statement of Admission and Denial, and file list of witnesses and Affidavit in lieu of Examination in Chief of the Plaintiff's first witness together with compilation of documents.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)