

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 70 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2277 OF 2021

Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan And 2 OrsPETITIONER
(plaintiff)

V/S

Chandresh Thakkar (defendant No.1)RESPONDENT

Ms. Priyanka Machado a/w Sharanya Sahadevan i/b
Vashi & Vashi Advocates & Solicitor for the Plaintiffs.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)