

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.70 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2277 OF 2021

Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Chandresh Thakkar and Anr. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Ms. Sharanya Sahadevan and Ms. Priyanka Machado, Advocates i/by Vashi and Vashi for Plaintiffs.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 29.01.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Narvekar, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs.
- 3.** Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 23.04.2025 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.01.29
16:08:03
+0530