

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 70 OF 2025

Archana Chandresh Thakkar	.. Deceased
Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan & Ors.	.. Plaintiffs
Versus	
Chandresh Ramniklal Thakkar & Anr.	.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Abheek Melwani, Advocate for Plaintiffs
 - Mr. Ativ Patel i/by M/s. AVP Partners, Advocates for Defendants
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 5, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 05.05.2026.
2. Heard Mr. Melwani, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs and Mr. Patel, learned Advocate for Defendants.
3. Mr. Melwani seeks uploading and filing of the supplementary additional affidavit on behalf of PW-1 - Urmila Ruparel. He informs the Court that order dated 27.04.2026 stands complied with. He would submit that affidavit of five witnesses of the Plaintiffs have already been filed online and offline and he is directed to give copies of the said affidavits to Advocate for Defendants.

4. Department shall permit filing and uploading of the supplementary additional affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of PW-1 as directed above.

5. Praecipe is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.05.05
19:05:33
+0530