

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 70 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2277 OF 2021

Rajesh Govindkumar Chandan And 2 OrsPETITIONER
(plaintiff)

V/S

Chandresh Thakkar (defendant No.1)RESPONDENT

Ms. Siddhima Kotak i/by Mr. Abheek Melwani, Advocate for
Plaintiffs

(Mentioned out of Turn)

(Place on Supplementary board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)